Below are VoteCal transactions shown between September 1, 2020 and November 15, 2020.

Dashboard

314 1269 0

Additional Matches Transactions with Errors

Potential Duplicate Matches

Messages with

PROCESS POTENTIAL MATCHES MESSAGE ERRORS

Transactions and Messages Statistics

September 1, 2020 - November 15, 2020 ~

Transactions Sent Messages Received
Transaction Description Queued In Process Completed Error Faulted Message Type Number of Messages
Add - Affidavit Image 0 0 44 2 3 Unmerge Duplicate Voter 13
Delete - Affidavit Image 0 0 15 0 1 Unresolved Push Voter 4
Add - Confidential Affidavit Image 0 0 8 0 0 Affidavit Number Not Found 17,822
Delete - Confidential Affidavit Image 0 0 1 0 0 Batch Clear Match 62
Add - Confidential Signature Image: 0 0 10 0 0 Confidential Vioter Merged 13
Delete - Confidential Signature Image 0 0 1 0 0 Deficient Error 89
Add - Confidential Vote By Mail Ballot 0 0 44 0 0 DMV COA No Match 9
Update - Confidential Vote By Mail Ballot 0 0 98 0 3 Extract Files Generated 15
Add - Confidential Voter 0 0 7 0 0 High Confidence Duplicate Match 98,237
Update - Confidential Vioter 0 0 22 0 0 List Of Values Changed 3
Update - Election 0 0 1 0 0 Merge Voter Determine Survivor 2,002
Force - Force Local Maich 0 0 18 11 g Merge Voter Determine Survivor 1
Add - Online Voter 0 0 128,637 34 2 Messages Cleared 15
Add - Provisional Ballot 0 0 9832 0 0 NCOA Potential Address Change 9,555
Delete - Provisional Ballot 0 0 26 0 0 NCOA Potential Address Change 1,309
Update - Provisional Ballot 0 0 233 0 0 New Voter 36,171
Add - Push Voter Request 0 0 40 4 3 Online Voter Registration Pending Signature 19,897



Add - Signature Image

Delete - Signature Image

Add - Submit Notice CAN

Add - Submit Notice VNC

Add - Supporting Document
Delete - Supporting Document
Update - Supporting Document
Update - Unmatch Death

Add - Vote By Mail Application
Update - Vote By Mail Application
Add - Vote By Mail Ballot
Delete - Vote By Mail Ballot
Update - Vote By Mail Ballot
Add - Vote Location

Delete - Vote Location

Update - Vote Location

Add - Voter

Update - Voter

Check - Voter Concurrency Check
Add - Voter History

Delete - Voter History

Update - Voter History

27,523
831
6,683
137,349
4013

3

10

3
169,100
43,852
1,093,496
v
857,166
387

150
788
8,281
54,268
5,954
863,003
632

338

43

60

Potential Deceased Match

Potential Deceased Match (VoteCal Source)
Potential Deceased Match (VoteCal Source)
Potential DMY COA Match (VoteCal Source)

Potential DMV COA Match (VoteCal Source/Cross-County Move-In)

Potential Duplicate Match
Potential Duplicate Match

Potential Felon Match

Potential Felon Match (VoteCal Source)

Push Voter

Resolve UID

Scheduled Task Cancelled
Statewide Election Changed
Synch Completed

Synch Requested

Unmerge Duplicate Voter

Voter Cancelled

Voter Correspondence Changed
Voter Merged

Voter Moved

Voter Participation Changed
Voter Registration Pending Precinct

Voter Updated

1,438

11

2,146

187

10,288

12

17

17

359

20,201

14

16

52

676

455

16,326

38,417

517

127,967

121,947



