Below are VoteCal transactions shown between September 1, 2020 and November 15, 2020.

Dashboard

SIDUAID							
Potential Duplicate	314 Matches	PROCESS ADDIT	TIONAL MATCHES		1269 al Matches	O Transactions with Errors	Messages w
Transactions and Messages Statistics							
September 1, 2020 - November 15, 2020	C Refresh						
Transactions Sent						Messages Received	
Transaction Description	Queued	In Process	Completed	Error	Faulted	Message Type	Number of Message
Add - Affidavit Image	0	0	44	2	3	Unmerge Duplicate Voter	13
Delete - Affidavit Image	0	0	15	0	1	Unresolved Push Voter	4
Add - Confidential Affidavit Image	0	0	8	0	0	Affidavit Number Not Found	17,822
Delete - Confidential Affidavit Image	0	0	1	0	0	Batch Clear Match	62
Add - Confidential Signature Image	0	0	10	0	0	Confidential Voter Merged	13
Delete - Confidential Signature Image	0	0	1	0	0	Deficient Error	59
Add - Confidential Vote By Mail Ballot	0	0	44	0	0	DMV COA No Match	9
Update - Confidential Vote By Mail Ballot	0	0	98	0	3	Extract Files Generated	15
Add - Confidential Voter	0	0	7	0	0	High Confidence Duplicate Match	98,237
Update - Confidential Voter	0	0	22	0	0	List Of Values Changed	3
Update - Election	0	0	1	0	0	Merge Voter Determine Survivor	2,002
Force - Force Local Match	0	0	18	11	9	Merge Voter Determine Survivor	1
Add - Online Voter	0	0	128,637	34	2	Messages Cleared	15
Add - Provisional Ballot	0	0	9,832	0	0	NCOA Potential Address Change	9,555
Delete - Provisional Ballot	0	0	26	0	0	NCOA Potential Address Change	1,309
Update - Provisional Ballot	0	0	233	0	0	New Voter	36,171
Add - Push Voter Request	0	0	40	4	3	Online Voter Registration Pending Signature	19,897

Add - Signature Image	0	0	27,523	0	0
Delete - Signature Image	0	0	831	0	0
Add - Submit Notice CAN	0	0	6,683	0	0
Add - Submit Notice VNC	0	0	137,349	0	1
Add - Supporting Document	0	0	4,013	0	4
Delete - Supporting Document	0	0	3	0	0
Update - Supporting Document	0	0	10	0	0
Update - Unmatch Death	0	0	3	0	0
Add - Vote By Mail Application	0	0	169,100	0	17
Update - Vote By Mail Application	0	0	43,852	0	2,304
Add - Vote By Mail Ballot	0	0	1,093,496	0	76
Delete - Vote By Mail Ballot	0	0	77	0	0
Update - Vote By Mail Ballot	0	0	857,166	12	16
Add - Vote Location	0	0	387	0	412
Delete - Vote Location	0	0	150	0	0
Update - Vote Location	0	0	788	0	0
Add - Voter	0	0	8,281	0	0
Update - Voter	0	0	54,268	43	15
Check - Voter Concurrency Check	0	0	5,954	4	0
Add - Voter History	0	0	863,003	60	19
Delete - Voter History	0	0	632	0	0
Update - Voter History	0	0	338	0	0

Potential Deceased Match	46
Potential Deceased Match (VoteCal Source)	1,458
Potential Deceased Match (VoteCal Source)	11
Potential DMV COA Match (VoteCal Source)	2,146
Potential DMV COA Match (VoteCal Source/Cross-County Move-In)	187
Potential Duplicate Match	10,288
Potential Duplicate Match	12
Potential Felon Match	17
Potential Felon Match (VoteCal Source)	17
Push Voter	359
Resolve UID	20,201
Scheduled Task Cancelled	1
Statewide Election Changed	1
Synch Completed	14
Synch Requested	16
Unmerge Duplicate Voter	52
Voter Cancelled	676
Voter Correspondence Changed	455
Voter Merged	16,326
Voter Moved	38,417
Voter Participation Changed	517
Voter Registration Pending Precinct	127,967
Voter Updated	121,947